
Tourism Statistics - Arrivals by Borderpost 2017

Inbound Tourism

                 MONTH

Border post Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 4 16 85 16 41 126 34 37 61 42 28 5 495

Bulembu 716 462 561 768 594 604 716 729 651 657 648 718 7,823

KMIII 1,071 1,587 2,282 1,607 1,648 1,743 1,864 1,757 1,578 1,437 1,610 1,416 19,600

Gege 1,292 555 617 935 880 802 1,065 1,051 678 668 645 1,246 10,433

Lavumisa 22,132 15,631 16,232 20,640 16,065 14,358 22,568 20,650 21,226 24,228 23,023 21,773 238,526

Lomahasha 5,490 4,838 5,012 4,764 4,616 7,688 7,731 8,053 8,177 7,938 7,459 11,861 83,627

Lundzi 392 250 258 350 298 324 320 1,446 438 313 327 418 5,134

Mahamba 11,584 6,943 8,139 10,159 9,136 8,777 10,534 9,485 9,110 9,276 8,313 11,769 113,225

Mananga 7,312 4,900 6,273 7,800 6,926 6,606 8,510 7,828 7,780 8,353 6,647 9,966 88,901

Matsamo 11,725 9,141 9,862 10,355 8,109 10,290 13,415 13,006 13,332 14,148 12,267 12,771 138,421

Mhlumeni 9,545 8,018 8,819 11,624 12,972 9,645 10,921 10,249 11,782 9,977 9,588 16,674 129,814

Ngwenya 36,310 24,862 31,159 39,197 38,083 42,781 36,935 36,068 34,960 34,865 29,496 39,202 423,918

Nsalitje 1,924 946 1,227 1,507 1,137 988 1,687 1,615 1,214 1,028 945 2,306 16,524

Sandlane 1,887 1,225 1,498 2,069 1,685 1,342 1,828 1,439 1,943 1,656 1,303 2,368 20,244

Sicunusa 5,177 2,814 1,790 4,191 3,121 3,440 4,587 3,469 4,287 4,521 3,604 4,955 45,956

116,561 82,188 93,814 115,982 105,311 109,513 122,715 116,881 117,217 119,108 105,902 137,448 1,342,641

 *The figures have been adjusted 1,342,641

Source: STA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 

Outbound Tourism

                 MONTH

Border post Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-17 Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 0 37 31 34 76 38 76 117 84 72 94 26 685

Bulembu 290 242 291 246 304 303 248 244 259 229 196 244 3,097

KMIII 412 509 667 518 642 602 747 731 820 779 771 378 7,576

Gege 1,404 1,092 1,354 1,374 1,267 1,122 1,265 1,239 1,287 1,282 1,145 1,679 15,511

Lavumisa 12,327 10,579 9,922 13,540 12,532 11,580 13,497 14,175 14,787 12,599 12,514 16,744 154,796

Lomahasha 4,896 3,193 4,651 4,960 4,364 6,409 6,728 7,055 6,416 6,457 5,814 9,447 70,390

Lundzi 788 531 712 919 738 586 689 3,345 802 632 696 943 11,381

Mahamba 18,320 13,520 15,675 18,261 16,878 15,092 16,801 16,470 16,856 16,640 15,643 18,919 199,075

Mananga 12,480 8,585 10,743 12,784 12,446 11,686 13,796 14,459 13,479 13,636 12,998 19,375 156,467

Matsamo 20,007 14,604 14,779 15,217 12,829 16,017 17,381 16,807 17,455 16,422 16,314 19,129 196,961

Mhlumeni 4,759 3,856 5,513 7,301 8,329 6,177 6,922 6,766 7,560 6,580 6,260 11,526 81,549

Ngwenya 57,461 44,686 52,892 63,454 57,534 49,694 54,869 57,686 57,759 54,194 51,586 56,815 658,630

Nsalitje 6,026 4,790 5,171 6,303 6,057 5,764 6,577 5,926 6,958 6,533 6,977 10,101 77,183

Sandlane 1,854 1,467 1,891 2,127 2,326 1,824 1,848 2,236 1,892 2,169 1,974 3,272 24,879

Sicunusa 9,677 7,344 3,612 7,396 7,521 7,217 8,344 7,166 8,688 8,247 7,920 9,525 92,657

150,701 115,035 127,904 154,434 143,843 134,112 149,788 154,423 155,102 146,470 140,903 178,123 1,750,837

 *The figures have been adjusted 1,750,837

Source: STA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 


